507712105 01/24/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7759249

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK	01/24/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIGFOOT BIOMEDICAL, INC.	
Street Address:	1820 MCCARTHY BLVD.	
City:	MILPITAS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95035	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8234126	
Patent Number:	8543418	
Patent Number:	9141765	
Application Number:	14804599	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)693-2222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4156932000 Email: crhem@cooley.com **Correspondent Name: COOLEY LLP**

3 EMBARCADERO CENTER, 20TH FLOOR Address Line 1: Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	329365-119
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. RHEM
SIGNATURE:	/CR/
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Bigfoot - WAB - IP Release#page1.tif source=Bigfoot - WAB - IP Release#page2.tif source=Bigfoot - WAB - IP Release#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECUAL PROPERTY

This Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property is made as of January 24, 2023, by WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK. ("Bank") in favor of BIGFOOT BIOMEDICAL, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor") with its principal place of business located at 1820 McCarthy Blvd., Milpitas, CA 95035.

Recital

WHEREAS Grantor granted to Bank a security interest in the patents described on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property") under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of January 5, 2017 (the "IP Security Agreement") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested and Bank has agreed to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property and terminate the IP Security Agreement.

Agreement

Now, therefore, Bank agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property, terminates the IP Security Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

280822466 v1

BANK:

BRIDGE BANK, A DIVISION OF WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK. MEMBER FDIC.

By: Willia Wishline
Name: Bill Wickline

Title: Head of Life Sciences

Address of Bank:

12220 El Camino Real, Suite 100

San Diego, CA 92130

280822466 v1

Exhibit A - Patents

Date of Filing	Serial No.	Title	Patent Number
February 11, 2009	12/369,534	Distribution of Infusion Pumps	8234126 B1
June 27, 2012	13/534,235	Distribution of Infusion Pumps	8543418 B1
September 20, 2013	14/032,676	Distribution of Infusion Pumps	9141765 B2
July 21, 2015	14/804,599	Distribution of Infusion Pumps	20150324894 A1

Bank's security interest recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 17, 2017 at Reel Number 040983 and Frame Number 0903.

280822466 v1

RECORDED: 01/24/2023